THE DATASHEET OF
SF-2923HC50C-2
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
SF-2923HC-C Series – High Current SMD Fuses
*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT

Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
How to Order Packaging
SF - 2923 HC 20 C - 2
SinglFuse™
Product Designator
SMD Footprint
 2923 = EIA 2923
 (7358 metric)
Fuse Blow Type
 HC = High Current
Rated Current
 20 ~ 50 (20 A ~ 50 A)
Structure Type
 C = Ceramic Cube Housing
Packaging Type
 - 2 = Tape & Reel
Typical Part Marking
Represents total content. Layout may vary.
H50
Rated Current Part Marking
20 A H20
30 A H30
40 A H40
50 A H50
Reel Dimension 13-inch Tape and Reel
Specification EIA 481-2
Quantity 1,000 pieces
Packaging Code -2
Product Dimensions
H50
5.80 ± 0.30
(.228 ± .012)
4.20 ± 0.20
(.165 ± .008)
4.00 ± 0.20
(.157 ± .008)
7.30 ± 0.30
(.287 ± .012)
1.30 ± 0.20
(.051 ± .008)
DIMENSIONS:
MM
(INCHES)
Recommended Pad Layout
2.70
(.106)
4.40
(.173)
5.80
(.228)
DIMENSIONS:
MM
(INCHES)
 SF-2923HC-C Series – High Current SMD Fuses
Current Rating Thermal Derating Curve
120
100
80
60
40
20
0
-60 -40 -20 0 20
25 °C
40 60 80 100 120 140
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE (°C)
R
AT